

**Medical electrical equipment –
Part 2-4: Particular requirements for the safety
of cardiac defibrillators**

CORRIGENDUM 1

Page 21

36.201.1 Protection of radio services

In item a) Requirements, third sentence:

instead of:

...shall not exceed 30 dB μ V...

read:

...shall not exceed 30 dB μ V/m

and

instead of:

...shall not exceed 37 dB μ V...

read:

...shall not exceed 37 dB μ V/m...

Page 36

106 Disturbance to the MONITOR from charging or internal discharging

In the third paragraph, on page 37:

instead of:

...as shown in Figure 105

read:

...as shown in Figure 106.

Page 80

Figure 107 – Isolation of DIFIBRILLATOR circuit from separate monitoring electrodes

Delete Figure 107 and renumber existing Figure 108 as Figure 107.